COUNTY		City and	City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202			
SEAL SEAL	Legislation Details					
File #:	19-1	088 <b>Version:</b> 1				
Туре:	Bill		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/1	1/2019	In control:	Safety, Housing, Education & ⊢ Committee	lomelessness	
On agenda:	11/1	2/2019	Final action:	11/12/2019		
Title:	Cou new Ame a ne Afte impr sche	A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Fourth Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and School District Number One, by adding compensation and six months for a new end date. Amends an intergovernmental agreement with School District Number One by adding \$106,376.72 for a new total of \$559,018.70 and six months for a new end date of 6-30-20 to co-operate the Denver Afterschool Alliance to support Denver afterschool providers by offering tools and resources to help improve program quality and measure outcomes, citywide (MOEAI-201952054).The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 11-25-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 10-23-19.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Emily Lapel					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BR19 1088 OCA DPS Amendment, 2. 19-1088 Filed Bill_School District Number One_201737051- 04-201952154-04, 3. 19-1088 Agreement_School District Number One_201952054-04, 4. 19-1088 Filed Bill_School District Number One, 5. 19-1088 - signed, 6. 19-1088 Filed A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Fourth Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and School District Number One,					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result	
11/14/2019	1	Mayor	si	igned		
11/13/2019	1	Council President	si	igned		
11/12/2019	1	City Council	p	laced upon final consideration and o ass	do Pass	
11/4/2019	1	City Council		rdered published on first reading		
10/23/2019	1	Safety, Housing, Education Homelessness Committee		pproved by consent	Pass	